No. Geo/Admn/602/01/2016

OFFICE ORDER

YR I TGN
Wiotere ()
High Commission of India
Georgetown (Guyana)

15" October, 2024

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India and the Swami Vivekananda
Cultural Center, Georgetown during the Calendar Year-2025:

Si. No. |Name Date Day Type

1 Republic Day 26-January Sunday India Compulsory

2 Maha Shivratri 26-February Wednesday India Optional

3 Id-ul-Fitr* 31-March Monday India Compulsory

4 Mahavir Jayanti 10-April Thursday India Compulsory

5 Good Friday 18-April Friday India Compulsory

6 Arrival Day 5-May Monday Guyana Public Holiday
7 Buddha Purnima 12-May Monday India Compulsory

8 Guyana Independence Day 26-May Monday Guyana Public Holiday
9 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* 7-June Saturday India Compulsory

10 |Muharram* 6-July Sunday India Compulsory

11 |Independence Day 15-August Friday India Compulsory

12 |Janmashtami 16-August Saturday India Compulsory

13 | Youman-Nabi (Mawlid) (Tentative Date) 5-September Friday India Compulsory

14 |Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday/Dussehra 2-October Thursday India Compulsory

15 |Diwali (Deepavali) 20-October Monday India Compulsory

16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 5-November Wednesday India Compulsory

17  |Christmas Day 25-December | Thursday India Compulsory

*Depending upon sighting of the Moon.

Copy to:

1. All Indian Missions and Posts abroad
2. The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi
3. PA-I/PA-11/PB-1/PB-II/PB-IIl/PC/PD/PE/PF/GA/BOS/CR (JNB/SB)/DB Sections, MEA, New Delhi
4. LAC Division, MEA, New Delhi
5. Consular section, HCl Georgetown: to upload on Mission’s website and to display on public notice board.
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